Work plan of the students' scientific community (SSC) for the 2024-2025 academic year

№	Activities	Responsible Persons	Implementation Timeframe	Expected Results
1	Discussion of the SSC work plan for the 2024-2025 academic year, its submission to the Scientific and Technical Council meeting for approval	SSC Chairman and members	September	SSC Work plan
2	Collection of information about upcoming scientific events, competitions, Olympiads at the international, national and regional levels and its dissemination to interested parties for participation	Deans of Higher Schools and SSC Chairman	throughout the year	Selection of applicants for participation
3	Active participation of both students and postgraduates in the annual student International scientific and practical conference work on the topic "Youth and Science"	HSs Deans and SSC Chairman	April	Reports, certificates, diplomas, thanks-letters, etc.
4	Active participation of both students and postgraduates in scientific forums organized within the Science Week framework (conference, seminars, webinars, round tables, master classes, symposiums, etc.), in traditional and online formats	HSs Deans and SSC Chairman	April	Reports, certificates, diplomas, thanks-letters, etc.
5	Participation of both students and postgraduates in the work of international, national and regional scientific conferences, seminars, symposia, festivals, etc.	HSs Deans and SSC Chairman	throughout the year	Official journey, certificates, diplomas, thanks-letters, etc.
6	Active participation of both students and postgraduates in research laboratories and scientific circles	Supervisors of: scientific topics, scientific circles, research laboratories	throughout the year	Publications, master's theses, implementation certificates
7	Publication of students and postgraduates scientific articles in as scientific papers collections as scientific journals of both Kazakhstan and foreign countries	Scientific supervisors	throughout the year	Articles, abstracts
8	Hearing and discussion of reports on work plan implementation	SSC Chairman and members	May	Conclusions and recommendations
9	Formation of the SSC activity new directions for the upcoming academic year	SSC Chairman	May	SSC Draft work plan

The work plan was discussed at the students' scientific community meeting, protocol No. 01, September 16, 2024.

The work plan was discussed and approved at the Scientific and Technical Council meeting, protocol No. 01, September 18, 2024 г.